
General $521,186

Capital Outlay $186,826

Special Education $21,564

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.121

Owner Occupied $4.746

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $9.822

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.000

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,607,833

$217,746

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,825,579Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $198,703,604

Owner Occupied $31,983,323

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $19,167,578

Total $249,854,505

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

13.2

15.6%

43.2

$47,330Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 308.455

9-12 113.126

348.310

138.853

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 442.330 510.038

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 521

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 8

District Dropout Rate 3.3%

% Special Needs Students* 16.3%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

86.5%

39

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 500

Educational Funds $13,821

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 501.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

23

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.5

18.5

16.7

19.7

19.0

85

2021-2022 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

Home County: Bennett

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 20.749 22.875

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD  57551

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $10,779,296

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,786

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $2,922,479

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,925,696

PK Instruction $12,789

Adult Instruction $0

$640,507

$38,368

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $217,492

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,009,787

County $58,103

State $2,680,058

Federal $1,889,885

Total $5,637,832

$0

$0

$0

$1,188,168

$415,461

$0

$217,746

$167,923

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,188,168 $801,130

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$419,433

$852,638

$200,366

$0

$13,163

$0

$87,103

$71,514

$0

$0

$0

$34,264

$152,438

$70,226

$576

$79,587

$0

$0

$0

$159,827

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$255,769 $1,264 $0

$0 $475,337 $0

$1,064,855 $986,770 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,630,713

$45,145

$0

$310,163

$674,807

$152,744

$0

$250,004

$104,681

$84,271

$0

$0

$0

$131,308

$630,070

$6,012

$0

$62,476

$166,470

$50,967

$0

$69,409

$20,488

$22,752

$0

$0

$0

$19,605

$185,533

$0

$0

$196,132

$71,329

$48,718

$445,573

$459,420

$9,263

$82,015

$0

$0

$0

$49,480

$272,276

$0

$0

$12,176

$10,257

$4,604

$8,438

$203,689

$67,099

$228,380

$0

$0

$0

$51,364

$7,438

$0

$0

$4,085

$0

$0

$2,943,806

$891,383

$86,515

$71,514

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$177,719

$0

$6,197

$0

$0

$0

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Bennett County School District 03-1

Other Enterprise

$4,377,534

$367,468 $344,028

$5,949,037 $1,829,241 $981,701Total Expenditures

$4,383,835 $1,048,249 $1,547,463 $858,282 $4,004,742 $183,916


