as of 12/27/2022

2021-2022 Profile of Bennett County School District 03-1

403 1st Ave, Martin, SD 57551

Home County: Bennett Area in Square Miles: 1,190

Stı	ude	nt I	Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	521
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	500
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	501.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	8
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	85
% Special Needs Students*	16.3%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	
District Dropout Rate	3.3%
District Attendance Rate	86.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	12.1
Number of Graduates	39

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$47,330
Avg Years of Experience	13.2
% with Advanced Degrees	15.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	43.2
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

` ′	
English	16.7
Math	18.5
Reading	20.5
Science	19.7
Composite Score	19.0
Number Tested	23

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,786

Enrollment Data

	rage Daily rendance	Average Daily Membersip
PK	20.749	22.875
KG-8	308.455	348.310
9-12	113.126	138.853
Total	442.330	510.038

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$13,821

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$2,825,579
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$217,746
General Aid	\$2,607,833

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$249,854,505
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$19,167,578
Owner Occupied	\$31,983,323
Agricultural	\$198,703,604

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$521,186
Capital Outlay	\$186,826
Special Education	\$21,564
Impact Aid	\$10,779,296

2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.121
Owner Occupied	\$4.746
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$9.822
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$0.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue
Local	\$1,009,787	\$0	\$415,461	Impact Aid	Impact Aid \$4,377,534
County	\$58,103	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	Bond Redemption \$0
State	\$2,680,058	\$0	\$217,746	Capital Projects	Capital Projects \$0
Federal	\$1,889,885	\$1,188,168	\$167,923	Food Service	Food Service \$367,468
Total	\$5,637,832	\$1,188,168	\$801,130	Other Enterprise	Other Enterprise \$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,925,696	\$159,827	\$640,507
PK Instruction	\$12,789	\$0	\$38,368
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$419,433	\$13,163	\$152,438
Administration Services	\$852,638	\$0	\$70,226
Fiscal Services	\$255,769	\$1,264	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Service	s \$0	\$475,337	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$1,064,855	\$986,770	\$0
Transportation Services	\$200,366	\$87,103	\$576
Other Support Services	\$0	\$71,514	\$79,587
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$217,492	\$34,264	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$5,949,037	\$1,829,241	\$981,701

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$2,630,713	\$630,070	\$185,533	\$272,276	\$7,438	\$0
PK Instruction	\$45,145	\$6,012	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$310,163	\$62,476	\$196,132	\$12,176	\$4,085	\$0
Administration Services	\$674,807	\$166,470	\$71,329	\$10,257	\$0	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$152,744	\$50,967	\$48,718	\$4,604	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$445,573	\$8,438	\$2,943,806	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$250,004	\$69,409	\$459,420	\$203,689	\$891,383	\$177,719
Transportation Services	\$104,681	\$20,488	\$9,263	\$67,099	\$86,515	\$0
Other Support Services	\$84,271	\$22,752	\$82,015	\$228,380	\$71,514	\$6,197
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$131,308	\$19,605	\$49,480	\$51,364	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$4,383,835	\$1,048,249	\$1,547,463	\$858,282	\$4,004,742	\$183,916

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.